RIGHT TO
> INFORMATION

HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH;BENCH AT INDORE

EQB!! -'D’
TION ORDE
(See Rule 4(2)
No.RTIA/DR-HCIND/ 133’3 Indore, Dated 03.08.2016

From:

The Deputy Registrar,
State Public Information Officer,
High Court of M.P.,Bench at Indore.

To,
Shri Suresh Chandra Gupta,
R/o. 20, Maharani Road,”
IND P.

Please refer to your application dated NIL registered at our 1.D.No 12/2016-17,
addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information
Act,2005. As per the application the following information is requested to be provided :-

JehvT FAG 11— /2010 GHcl 74 faweg WiEwT HadR

TR BHIG 13— /2010 el Al fawes @om AR

TSI BHIS 13—T /2010 FETE HHE g SHeR A qEGd
TR BAE 11—T /2010 ST HHE Fed 2ggR A qeey

WA : ERT Fell U4 d@edla evl ® AR W ugd 91 doliga fGen v (vl Ao
fourad! = FrafRe ), yee fi-2 swe 99 1—1-69 f&g T TEv Ud WROT 9T fefEE @6 g
5-7—11 T4 16 & WEEE & faufig Frenfea — soefe ewey & amR W RHfE 6—7—12 &1 =™
S AR A Tii—2 AW ador st @ s ffe BT w @ E sEard @ vEift
ufer |

But the said information can not be supplied due to the following reason:-

Hon'ble the competent Authority of High Court of M.P. has framed 'High Court of M.P.
(Right to Information) Rules 2006' under Section 28(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.
In accordance with the provisions of Rule 7(1) of the said Rules 20086, ibid a citizen/applicant
is required to pay fee of Rs. 50/- in the form of non-judicial stamp or Treasury Challan, pasted
with self-attested photograph (in original) of the applicant on Form 'A' and you failed to
furnish the same, therefore, your application can not be entertained.

As per Section 19 of the Right to Information Act,2005, you may file an appeal
to the Appellate Authority (Principal Registrar, High Court of M.P., Indore Bench) within 30
days of the issue of this order.
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